Annual changes in CPI divisions
February 2025

CPI

Food and non-alcoholic beverages
Alcoholic beverages and tobacco
Clothing and footwear

Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels
Furnishing, household equipment etc.
Health

Transport

Communications

Recreation and culture

Educational services

Hotels, cafés and restaurants

Miscellaneous goods and services

Weights are updated once a year. They determine the weights of divisions in the CPI compilation.
Further breakdown is available in table: CPI subindices, base 2008=100

Weights

100.0%

15.3%
2.5%
3.8%

29.4%
4.9%
4.1%

16.0%
1.6%

11.0%
0.9%
5.3%
5.2%

Annual change

2%
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